PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2879373

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ELESYS NORTH AMERICA INC.	03/25/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NIDEC ELESYS AMERICAS CORPORATION
Street Address:	70 CRESTRIDGE DRIVE
Internal Address:	SUITE 150
City:	SUWANEE
State/Country:	GEORGIA
Postal Code:	30024

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 11

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5948031
Patent Number:	6161070
Patent Number:	6329913
Patent Number:	6329914
Patent Number:	6816077
Patent Number:	6696948
Patent Number:	7065438
Patent Number:	7084763
Patent Number:	7102527
Patent Number:	7191044
Patent Number:	7436299

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: usassignments@brinksgilson.com, jnethery@brinksgilson.com,

mmarsh@brinksgilson.com

Correspondent Name: BRINKS GILSON & LIONE

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 10395

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60610

502832777 REEL: 033072 FRAME: 0678

PATENT

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	9415
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOHN NETHERY
SIGNATURE:	/john nethery/
DATE SIGNED:	06/02/2014
Total Attachments: 1 source-NIDEC ELESYS NORTH AMERICA Certificate of Name Change#page1 tif	

source=NIDEC ELESYS NORTH AMERICA Certificate of Name Change#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 033072 FRAME: 0679

Control No.: 0244983

STATE OF GEORGIA

Secretary of State

Corporations Division 313 West Tower #2 Martin Luther King, Jr. Dr. Atlanta, Georgia 30334-1530

CERTIFICATE OF NAME CHANGE

I, **Brian P. Kemp,** The Secretary of State and the Corporation Commissioner of the State of Georgia, hereby certify under the seal of my office that

ELESYS NORTH AMERICA INC.

Name Changed To

NIDEC ELESYS AMERICAS CORPORATION

is hereby issued a CERTIFICATE OF NAME CHANGE under the laws of the State of Georgia on March 25, 2014 by the filing of all documents in the Office of the Secretary of State and by the paying of all fees as provided by Title 14 of the Official Code of Georgia Annotated.

WITNESS my hand and official seal in the City of Atlanta and the State of Georgia on March 26, 2014

OF GEORGIA I 776

おくん

Brian P. Kemp Secretary of State

Tracking #: SOsOPO2c

PATENT REEL: 033072 FRAME: 0680

RECORDED: 06/02/2014